General Election Survey 2024 -August 7 and 8,
2024

Q1. Did you vote in the 2020 presidential election? If so, which candidate did you support?

Answers Answers (%) | Count
Yes, Joe Biden (Democrat) 48.8% 488
Yes, Donald Trump (Republican) | 44.1% 441
Yes, another candidate 2.8% 28
Don't remember/didn't vote 4.3% 43

Q2. Which of the following best describes you politically?

Answers Answers (%) | Count
Democrat 34.3% 343
Republican | 32.9% 329
Independent | 32.8% 328
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Q3. We'd like to get your overall opinion of Vice President Kamala Harris.

Answers Answers (%) | Count
Very Favorable 24.8% 248
Favorable 22.8% 228
Unfavorable 15.4% 154
Very Unfavorable 33.8% 338
Not sure/Don’t 3.2 32
know

Q4. We'd like to get your overall opinion of former President Donald Trump.

Answers Answers (%) | Count
Very Favorable 20.7% 207
Favorable 24.5% 245
Unfavorable 14.6% 146
Very Unfavorable 38.3% 383
Not sure/Don’t 1.9 19
know

Q5. If the US presidential election were held today and your choices are between former
President Trump as the Republican Party's candidate and Vice President Kamala Harris as
the Democratic Party's candidate, who would you support?

Answers Answers (%) | Count

Kamala Harris, the Democrat 47.2% 472

Donald Trump, the Republican | 45.9% 459

Undecided/Other 6.9% 69
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Election National Survey Survey Results Voter Sample Gender Age
Candidate Rounded Total (%) Total Count Men (%) Women (%) 18-34 (%) 35-49 (%) 50-64 (%) 65+ (%)
Trump 46 (45.9%) 459 52 40 44 42 48 49
Harrls 47 (47.2%) 472 41 53 48 19 46 46
Undecided/Other 7 (6.9%) 69 8 7 8 9 6 5

% of Electorate 49 51 26 25 24 25




Race Education

‘White (%) Black(%) Hispanic (% Other (%) No College/Some College (%) College (%)
53 16 39 38 49 53
41 77 54 54 43 40
6 7 7 8 8 7
70 12 12 6 62 38
Partisan Identity Region
Republican Democrat Indepenent Northeast (%) Midwest (%) South (%) West (%)
91 4 43 44 47 50 40
5 91 44 49 46 45 51
4 5 13 7 7 5 9
33 34 33 17 21 38 24

Q6. Who do you trust most to handle these issues?

Answers Respondents (%) | Count

Economy and Jobs - Donald Trump 49.4% 494
Economy and Jobs - Kamala Harris 46.3% 463
Immigration and Border Security - Donald Trump 50.0% 500
Immigration and Border Security - Kamala Harris 41.6% 416
Crime and Safety - Donald Trump 46.9% 469
Crime and Safety - Kamala Harris 45.7% 457
National Security /Foreign Policy - Donald Trump 47.7% 477
National Security /Foreign Policy - Kamala Harris 48.5% 485
Abortion Rights and Restrictions - Donald Trump 33.8% 338
Abortion Rights and Restrictions - Kamala Harris 56.3% 563
Neither candidate 4.4% 44

Q7. Regardless of who you support, who do you think is most likely to win the upcoming
US presidential election?

Answers Answers (%) | Count
Donald Trump, the Republican | 41.4% 414
Kamala Harris, the Democrat 42.8% 428
Not sure/don't know 15.8% 158

Q8. Do you approve or disapprove of the job Kamala Harris is doing as Vice President of the
United States?

Answers Answers (%) | Count
Strongly Approve 24.4% 244
Somewhat Approve 22.9% 229




Somewhat Disapprove | 15.7% 157
Strongly Disapprove 31.2% 312
Not sure/don't know | 5.8% 58

Q9. Thinking back, do you approve or disapprove of the job Donald Trump did as President
of the United States?

Answers Answers (%) | Count
Strongly Approve 27.9% 279
Somewhat Approve 19.5% 195
Somewhat Disapprove | 14.0% 140
Strongly Disapprove 36.6.0% 366
Not sure/don't know | 2.0% 20




